1I. Violations:

1. Lourdes Cancel & Gerver Contreas, Union Centro Americana, LLC T/a La
Isla Taverna, 3230 E. Fairmount Avenue- Class “BD7” Beer, Wine, & Liquor -
Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors February 5, 2016 - At
approximately 11:20 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC
conducted an investigation into the establishment. Upon entering the
establishment, both Baltimore City Police and BLLC inspectors noticed
individuals that seemed to be under the age of 21 consuming alcoholic
beverages. Two of the individuals - Ms. Olga Marian Mendez-Baneqas DOB:
12/17/1997 (18 years of age) and Ms. Anna Fabiola Zavala Murillo DOB:
11/4/1997 (18 years of age) - were identified by police as minors in possession
of alcoholic beverages as each had an alcoholic drink in their hands at the time of
observation. The BLLC inspector informed the owner/manager of the Sales to
Minor violation.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation - February 5, 2016 - At approximately
11:20 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC conducted an
investigation into the establishment. While conducting an investigation into an
allegation of minors in possession of alcoholic beverages the owner Mr. Gerver
was present and continuously told the Baltimore City Police both that he
personally knew Ms. Murillo and Ms. Mendez-Bangas were 21 years of age. The
investigation revealed both individuals to be under the age of 21.

Violation of Rule 4.10 False Statement - February 5, 2016 - At
approximately 11:20 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC
conducted an investigation into the establishment. While conducting an
investigation into an allegation of minors in possession of alcoholic beverages
the owner Mr. Gerver was present and continuously told the Baltimore City
Police both that he personally knew Ms. Murillo and Ms. Mendez-Bangas were
21 years of age. The investigation revealed both individuals to be under the age
of 21.

Violation of Rule 3.12 General Welfare - February 5, 2016 - At
approximately 11:20 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC
conducted an investigation into the establishment. While conducting an
investigation into an allegation of minors in possession of alcoholic beverages
inspectors began to ask individuals within the establishment for identification.
More than half of the individuals in the establishment did not have their
identifications on their person. Due to the inability to determine the age of so
many of the patrons in the establishment, the bar was closed.

2. Margarita Del Rosario T/a El Deportivo Sports Bar, 110 S. Haven Street -
Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.08(a) Relations
with Wholesalers - February 4, 2016 - At approximately 10:05 am, Inspector
John Chrissomallis of the BLLC conducted a routine inspection of the
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establishment when he observed two (2) individuals unloading cases of beer
from the back of a pickup truck into the establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis
then approached the individuals and identified himself as a BLLC inspector.
Inspector Chrissomallis asked if the alcohol that was being brought into the
establishment was to be used for purchase at the establishment. The
owner/manager, who was present, indicated that the items were to be used for
sale in the establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis then asked for a copy of the
receipt. The receipt indicated that the alcoholic beverages were purchased from
the Corner Ice House on Pulaski Highway. According to the receipt, the owner
manager purchased approximately 29 cases of beer totaling $674.40 for resale at
his establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis notified the owner/manager of the
violation.

Violation of Rule 3.09(b) Restroom Facilities and Health Regulations -
February 5, 2016 - At approximately 10:25 pm, the Baltimore City Police
Department, Baltimore City Health Department, and BLLC conducted an
investigation into the establishment. During the investigation it was determined
that the establishment had no running hot water. The Health Department
advised the Baltimore City Police Department that if the establishment did not
have any running hot water it would have to be closed to the general public. The
licensee was advised of the violation and the business was closed.

. Ronald Furman & William Hard, Betor Corporation T/a Max's On
Broadway, 731-37 S. Broadway, Class “BD7” Beer, Wine and Liquor - Violation
of Rule 3.08(a) Sanitation and Safety - January 17, 2016 - At approximately
12:20 am, the Baltimore City Fire Department (BCFD) and BLLC conducted an
investigation into the establishment. BCFD Inspector Hineline conducted a
routine fire inspection of the premises. Inspector Hineline observed two (2)
marked exit doors facing South Broadway Street that had been locked and
blocked by stools and chairs. Inspector Hineline issued a citation to the
establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis of the BLLC then informed the bar
manager/clerk that the establishment was in violation of Rule 4.16 Iliegal
conduct.

. Ernest Hatmaker & Bradley Simmons, Chez Joey, LLC T/a Chez Joey, 415 E.
Baltimore Street - Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License/Adult
Entertainment - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - January 12, 2016
- At approximately 7:45 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the BLLC
conducted randorm, joint investigations of establishments to determine if
licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force
responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer Tyler
White, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase
an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Mr. White entered the establishment and
asked to purchase a “Bud Light.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Mr. White
purchased the alcoholic beverage for $7.00. Mr. White was then provided a Bud
Light bottle by the bartender/store clerk. Mr. White then communicated to the
task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and
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notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold
to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered
the marked currency and returned both the alccholic beverage to the bartender
and the change that was provided to Mr. White.

Violation of AE Rule 3.05(a) Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and
Regulations to Applicable Licensees - January 12, 2016 - At approximately
7:45 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint
investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic
beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and
sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer Tyler White, who is under the age of 21,
into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that
time Mr. White entered the establishment and asked to purchase a “Bud Light.”
Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Mr. White purchased the alcoholic beverage for
$7.00. Mr. White was then provided a Bud Light bottle by the bartender/store
clerk. Mr. White then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the
task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that
an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to
the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both
the alcoholic beverage to the bartender and the change that was provided to Mr.
White.

. Tania Ramos, La Rumba, LLC T/a La Rumba, 1650-54 Pratt Street, - Class
“BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License- Violation of Rule 3.09(b) Rest Room
Facilities and Health Regulations - February 6, 2016 - At approximately 12:10
am, the Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC responded to the
establishment to conduct an investigation. Upon conducting an inspection the
BCPD and BLLC determined that the establishment had no running hot water.
This information was communicated to the Baltimore City Health Department
who then informed the BCPD to close the establishment due to a health violation.
The bar manager was notified of the violation.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation - February 6, 2016 - At approximately
12:10 am, the Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC responded to
the establishment to conduct an investigation. Upon determining that there was
an infraction that required the establishment to be closed the BCPD began to
clear the bar of patrons. At this time the owner/manager Mr. Nicholas Ramos
became very agitated and began yelling and cursing at the BCPD and BLLC. Mr.
Ramos began recording the joint task force with a camera. This was not an issue
to the taskforce. However, Mr. Ramos then activated a bright light on his camera
and began pointing it in the eyes of the BCPD and BLLC. The light was blinding
and both the BLLC and BCPD felt like Mr. Ramos’ actions put them at risk.

Violation of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare - February 6, 2016 - At approximately
12:10 am, the Baltimore City Police Department {(BCPD) and BLLC responded to
the establishment to conduct an investigation. Upon determining that there was
an infraction that required the establishment to be closed the BCPD began to
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clear the bar of patrons. At this time the owner/manager Mr. Nicholas Ramos
became very agitated and began yelling and cursing at the BCPD and BLLC and
acting in a way that put the safety of local law enforcement at risk. Upon exiting
the establishment, Mr. Ramos following both BLLC and BCPD personnel out their
vehicles and began yelling at them. At least 4 people on the public walkways who
were not involved in this event stopped walking and approached the BLLC and
BCPD to observe Mr. Ramos yelling. Due to Mr. Ramos’ actions the BCPD and
BLLC took extra precautions when entering their vehicles and leaving the
establishment.

Violation of Rule 4.16 Illegal Conduct - February 24, 2016 - At approximately
4:43 pm, the BLLC reviewed the Maryland judiciary’s Business Records on-line
and determined that the trader’s license issued to the La Rumba, LLC was
delinquent.

*Please note that times given above are approximate. Parties are encouraged to arrive at
least 30 minutes prior to the time noted above, items may be moved and postponed items
can be heard early to move the agenda forward. Also note that parties are asked to submit
and written requests and all documents and requests to the liquor board at least 72 hours
before the scheduled hearing.



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report :‘:';‘5;‘16

Violations

Licensee: Lourdes Cancel & Gerver Contreas,
Union Centro Americana, LLC

T/aLalsla Taverna

3230 E. Fairmount Avenue

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine, & Liquor

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors February 5, 2016 - At approximately 11:20 pm, the
Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC conducted an investigation into the establishment.
Upon entering the establishment, both Baltimore City Police and BLLC inspectors noticed
individuals that seemed to be under the age of 21 consuming alcoholic beverages. Two of the
individuals - Ms. Olga Marian Mendez-Baneqas DOB: 12/17/1997 (18 years of age) and Ms. Anna
Fabiola Zavala Murillo DOB: 11/4/1997 (18 years of age) - were identified by police as minors in
possession of alcoholic beverages as each had an alcoholic drink in their hands at the time of
observation. The BLLC inspector informed the owner/manager of the Sales to Minor violation.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation - February 5, 2016 - At approximately 11:20 pm, the
Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC conducted an investigation into the establishment.
While conducting an investigation into an allegation of minors in possession of alcoholic beverages
the owner Mr. Gerver was present and continuously told the Baltimore City Police both that he
perscnally knew Ms. Murillo and Ms. Mendez-Banqas were 21 years of age. The investigation
revealed both individuals to be under the age of 21.

Violation of Rule 4.10 False Statement - February 5, 2016 - At approximately 11:20 pm, the
Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC conducted an investigation into the establishment.
While conducting an investigation into an allegation of minors in possession of alcoholic beverages
the owner Mr. Gerver was present and continuously told the Baltimore City Paolice both that he
personally knew Ms. Murillo and Ms. Mendez-Bangas were 21 years of age. The investigation
revealed both individuals to be under the age of 21.

Violation of Rule 3.12 General Welfare - February 5, 2016 - At approximately 11:20 pm, the
Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC conducted an investigation into the establishment.
While conducting an investigation into an allegation of minors in possession of alcoholic beverages
inspectors began to ask individuals within the establishment for identification. More than half of
the individuals in the establishment did not have their identifications on their person. Due to the
inability to determine the age of so many of the patrons in the establishment, the bar was closed.
License History:

e 10/2/14 - Violation of 4.05(a) Prohibited Hours ~GUILTY Fine $925.00
¢ 03/27/14- Violation of 4.01(a) Sale to Minors and 3.03(c) Records - Guilty
Fine $625.00
Board Decision:




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Union Centro Americain, LLC Date: February 24, 2016
T/A La Isla Tavern
3230 East Fairmount Avenue Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at | o’clock PM on the
10" day of March 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages™, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A La Isla Tavern, 3230 East Fairmount Avenue, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors February 5, 2016 - At approximately 11:20 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC
conducted an investigation into the establishment. Upon entering the astablishment, both Baltimore City Police and BLLC inspectors noticed
individuals that seemed to be under the age of 21 consuming alcoholic beverages. Two of the individuals — Ms. Olga Marian Mendez-Baneqas
DOB: 12/17/1997 (18 years of age) and Ms. Anna Fabiola Zavala Murillo DOB: 11/4/1997 (18 years of age) — were identified by police as minars
in possession of alcoholic beverages as each had an alcoholic drink in their hands at the time of observation. The BLLC inspector informed the
owner/manager of the Sales to Minor violation,

Vielation of Rule 3,02 Cooperation — February 5, 2016 — At approximately 11:20 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC conducted
an investigation into the establishment. While conducting an investigation into an allegation of minors in possession of alcohotic beverages the
owner Mr. Gerver was present and continuously told the Baltimare City Police both that he personally knew Ms. Murillo and Ms. Mendez-
Banqas were 21 years of age. The investigation revealed both individuals to be under the age of 21.

Violation of Rule 4.10 False Statement — February 5, 2016 — At approximately 11:20 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC
conducted an investigation into the establishment. While conducting an investization into an allegation of minors in possession of alcohelic
beverages the awner Mr. Gerver was present and continuously 1old the Baltimore City Police both that he personally knew Ms. Murillo and Ms,
Mendez-Banqas were 21 years of age. The investigation revealed both individuals to be under the age of 21.

Violation of Rule 3.12 General Welfare ~ February 5, 2016 — At approximately 11:20 pm, the Baltimare City Police Department and 8LLC
conducted an investigation into the establishment. While conducting an investigation into an allegation of minors in possession of alcaholic
beverages inspectors began to ask individuals within the establishment for identification. More than half of the individuals in the establishment

did not have their identifications on their person. Due to the inability to determine the age of so many of the patrons in the establishment, the
bar was closed.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Mr. Benjamin A. Neil Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Union Centre Americain, LLC Date: February 24, 2016
T/A La lsla Tavern
3230 East Fairmount Avenue Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
10" day of March 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alccholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A La Isla Tavern, 3230 East Fairmount Avenue, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors February 5, 2016 - At approximately 11:20 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC
conducted an investigation into the establishment. Upon entering the establishment, both Baltimore City Police and BLLC inspectors noticed
individuals that seemed to be under the age of 21 consuming alcoholic beverages. Two of the individuals — Ms. Olga Marian Mendez-Baneqas
DOB: 12/17/1997 (18 years of age) and Ms. Anna Fabiola Zavala Murillo DOB; 11/4/1997 (18 years of age) — were identified by police as minors
in possession of alcoholic beverages as each had an alcohelic drink in their hands at the time of observation. The BLLC inspector informed the
owner/manager of the Sales to Minor violation.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation — February 5, 2016 - At approximately 11:20 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC conducted
an investigation into the establishment. While conducting an investigation into an allegation of minors in possession of alcoholic beverages the
owner Mr, Gerver was present and continuously told the Baltimore City Police both that he personally knew Ms. Murillo and Ms. Mendez-
Bangas were 21 years of age. The investigation revealed both individuals to be under the age of 21.

Violation of Rule 4.10 False Statement — February 5, 2016 — At approximately 11:20 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC
conducted an investigation into the establishment. While conducting an investigation into an allegation of minors in possession of alcohalic
beverages the owner Mr. Gerver was present and continuously told the Baltimore City Police both that he personally knew Ms. Murillo and Ms,
Mendez-Bangas were 21 years of age. The investigation revealed both individuals to be under the age of 21,

Violation of Rule 3.12 General Welfare - February 5, 2016 ~ At approximately 11:20 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department and BLLC
conducted an investigation into the establishmeant, While conducting an investigation into an allegation of minors in possession of alcohalic
beverages inspectors began to ask individuals within the establishment for identification. More than half of the individuals in the establishment
did not have their identifications on their person. Due to the inability to determine the age of so many of the patrons in the establishment, the
bar was closed.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and ptace designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revacation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Mr. Benjamin A. Neil Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6t Flaar
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 3230 FAIRMOUNT AVENUE EAST 21224

Licensee Information (Trade Name): I@NTRACT PURCHASER —l

Corporation Name |N/A I

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Email: [ |

Contact: L —l

Bouncer/Security Name {if opplicoble):
4 W (Fopp ) I l D.O.B.l |

Incident Date/Time: |2/5/2015 | |1:33:35 PM I

Report Facts:

On or about February 5, 2016 at approx. 2320 hrs | Inspector Chrissomallis with the Baltimore City Liquor Board while on duty working
with Baltimore City Vice, State and Federal Agencies while doing bar inspections went to the 3230 Fairmount Ave. in the City of Baltimo
re and the State of Maryland known as LA Isla Tavern. After entering the establishment we noticed several females trying to get to the
rear of the bar. After following the females to the rear, two femates that looked under the age of 21 were spotted drinking alcohol the
y were identified as one Olga Marian Mendez-Baneq with a date of birth of 12/17/1997 (18) and one Anna Fabicla Zavala Murillo with
a date of birth of 11/4/1997 (1B} these females were identified by a Federal Agent using a fingerprint device used to identify individuals,
Both females were in possession of alcohol. Olga Marina Menedez -Baneqas was in possession of a BEER. Mrs. Ana Fabiola Zavala wa
s originally hotding a beer that seemed to be a Corona but discarded the beer once she saw Joint Task Force entering. Once she was
questioned she gave us a fake DOB and repeatedly told us she was 21 years of age. At that time the owner Mr. Gerver continuously ta
Id this Inspector and Sgt Liesher that he knew Mrs. Zavala and that she was 21 years of age. Mrs, Ana Zavala told Detectives only after
her real age was determined by a Fingerprinting Machine that the Agents used that the Bartender told her to say she was 21 years of ag
e. At that time this Inspector along with BCPD and other Agencies asked other patrons for identification to determine age. More than h
alf of the customers did not have ANY Identification to prove age. Because of the Lack of COOPERATICN from the owner, and the inabili
ty to determine the age of so many customers we closed the establishment for the night to protect the Public Welfare. This inspector
explained to the Qwner/Manager that he was at this time being violated for the following:

Rule 3.02 Cooperation

Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors
Rule 4.10 False Statement
Rule 3.12 General Welfare

Photos Taken:

hitn flenrdew haltimara ritvfeitec/RI 1 Inanartinng! |smsdeMEPrint Facrm Sarvar acny
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POLICE DEPARTMENT

SUPPLEMENT REPORT Crime fIncident Atiampt Complaint Nomber
fmgﬂ BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Ligour Board Viclation a 2-16023372
P Locaton of O incideni ,
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-On /52016 at approx 2320hrs  Your writer along with members of the BCPD VICE unit, Maryland Liqour board of Balto City,
'Maryland State Police, and Federal Agents conducted a jeint effort of bar inspections in the Southeast District of Baltimore City.

| All members of this joint efiort were wearing palice tactical vest which display the word POLICE written In bold white latiars on the
frant and back of said tactical vests. Also our badges from each differant agancy were displayed on the front of tha vest The
member of the Baltimora City Marytand Liqour Beard was wearing a jacket which displayed the crest of the Maryland Ligour
Board and also a badge was displayed around the neck of this Ligour Inspactor. Upon arrival of La Isla Tavem 3230 E.
Fairmaunt Ave, your writer Det. Abraham Gatto, was the first member of this joint affort to make antry of the mentioned address
iAs so0n as | openad the front door, several females looked diractly at ma. At this time the sacurity guard was standing near the

i front door and | identified mysel as a polics officar. The femalas that | had made immediate eye contact with began running
towsrds the back of the bar which has sieps that lead to the rear of the establishment Your writer was able to see that the
femalas wera holding what appaared to be drinks. Your wriler followed the females through the crowd and to the back of the bar
where | met the Licenses, My, Gerver Contreras. Members of this joint effort were able to engaga the females who wera now
'Iocate:l in the rear of the bar as wall as other females located in various locations of the bar. Two of the following females Olga
'Marina Mendez-Baneqas 12/17/97 (18), and Anna Fabiala Zavala Murillo 11/4/1957 (18) were positively identified by homeland
zsacurity Olga Marina Mendez-Banegas was localed sitting at the bar with 2 beer sitting In front of her and In batween her hands
iAnna Fablola Zavala Murillo was one of the females who fled at the sight of your writer. She was In possassion of what appeared
'lo bie a Corona drink but quickly discarded sama as she fled through the crowd of pecpla. In the procass of identifying her sha
.gave us a fake dale of birth and told us she was 21 years old. We later discovered that tha bar lender 1o har to tall us sha was
21 years old. During the process of identifying Anna Fabiola Zavala Murillo, we quasticned Mr. Gerver Contreras aboul her age.
Hs told Sgt. Liesher on numerous occaslons that Miss Zavala Murillo was 21 years okd. Only after using the finger print device on
the phone of the Federal agent officars were wa able to positivly identify Miss Anna Fabiola Zavala Murillo, of being an 18 year
:0ld bam an Nov 4, 1887. This process took over 45 minutes 1o finally idenlify this femala. During this process Mr. Gervar

i Contraras continuad to tell Sgt. Llesher over and over that both females who were in quastion were 21 years old. During our
investigation our units confronted numerous patrons who had no formal Idantification at all. Therafore we could not determine
ithelr age of nearly half of the people Insida La Isla Tavarn  Furthermore, the bar was elosed down for the night due Lo it

harboring patrons drinking under age, and for approx 45 minutes of no cooperation from the Licensee of the establishment Al
avanis occurred in Baltimore City, Marytand

Continuml

1 affirm and daclare that the statements above are true to the bast of my knowledga'

Tlaportng OMcar Name (PRINT CLEARLY) TYyr—— - —
Det. Gatio, A T VICE

Approving Superdsor Rank andg Hame NoAIMgrenent
“Sat. Leisher T VICE

me—
Time

fdmlsnnmay No Dats Iz:m«r

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Liquor Board System
u |

'-\LTIMOR

-_'_,_

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | Ucense-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNewlicense » | Query w | Help =

License Detail

[_. Close the License | | Print License o Print Renewal Letter | [_<<GoBack | -
License Info ‘
License Num: LBD7 181 Cert Num: 0501

Fee: $1,320.00 Staius: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 14556434 %l'/q

Payment Dafe: 04-28-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [ (,D"q D
2015 Trader's License [ | Update Info | '

( Click to Start License Renewal ¢ &
i
Add Adult Entertainment License § ~
f Add New Adult Entertainement License 7 l‘\6
Location 0"& ¢
Corp Name; UNION CENTRO AMERICANA, LLC p Q
Trade Name: LA ISLA TAVERNA Q—
Zone Code; 11 0

Phone: 443-691-9974 %
Block Num: 3230 Streel: FAIRMOUNT AVENUE EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 14556434

Portion of Business Used:
USE FIRST FLOOR AS A TAVERN WITH NO LIVE ENTERTAINMENT

Resiriction:

DAVID WEIMER, CARL MASON, ALBERT KEENE & LERCY PRENDEGAS BARRED FROM
PREMISES.

[ Edit the License Location Info J[ Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners
First Name JiLast Name [Sireet City State Zip Aclion [Change Owner
LOURDES CANCEL 5315 WRIGHT AVENUE BALTIMORE |MD 121205 [_Edltj {_ Remove Owner |

GERVER CONTREAS [4112 TAYLOR AVENUE BALTIMORE |MD 121234 |Ed|| l Remove Owner |

Comments
f I T |

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317626 2/24/2016



Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Action
10/2/14 PUBLIC HEARING RE:VIOLATION OF RULE 4.05(A) 7/19/14 [PROHIBITED HOURS)
10/07/2014)VIOLATION OF RULE 4.05(B) RE: 7/19/14 (PROHIBITED HOURS}GUILTY $800 FINE +$125 ADMIN FEE | Delete |
= $925 TOTAL FINE _ PAID
03/27 /2014 Public Hearing re: Viclotion of Rule 4.01{g) Guilly $500 Vioiation of Rule 3.03{c) 7
0472220145 vy $25 Admin Fee $125 Total Fine $625 [ Delete |
8/4/11 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership of license presenily In the name of
08/06/2011|a secured creditor to the applicants at the same location. APPROVED - Subject to letter from | Delete |
community association.

7/11 Transfer of ownership from a secured creditor, BD7-BWL, Gerver Countreros, Lourdes [—‘
gl Cancel, Unign Centro Americana, LLC Delata |
[ Print History {Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 181 Address: 3230 FAIRMOUNT AVENUE EAST

Trade Name: LA ISLA TAVERNA

Comment:

Hold Info

| Add Comment |

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317626

2/24/2016



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report :"oarzc("llﬁ

Violations:

Licensee: Margarita Del Rosario
T/a El Deportivo Sports Bar

110 S. Haven Street

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.08(a) Relations with Wholesalers - February 4, 2016 - At approximately
10:05 am, Inspector John Chrissomallis of the BLLC conducted a routine inspection of the
establishment when he observed two (2) individuals unloading cases of beer from the back of a
pickup truck into the establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis then approached the individuals and
identified himself as a BLLC inspector. Inspector Chrissomallis asked if the alcohol that was being
brought into the establishment was to be used for purchase at the establishment. The
owner/manager, who was present, indicated that the items were to be used for sale in the
establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis then asked for a copy of the receipt. The receipt indicated
that the alcoholic beverages were purchased from the Corner Ice House on Pulaski Highway.
According to the receipt, the owner manager purchased approximately 29 cases of beer totaling
$674.40 for resale at his establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis notified the owner/manager of the
violation.

Violation of Rule 3.09(b) Restroom Facilities and Health Regulations - February 5, 2016 - At
approximately 10:25 pm, the Baltimore City Police Department, Baltimore City Health Department,
and BLLC conducted an investigation into the establishment. During the investigation it was
determined that the establishment had no running hot water. The Health Department advised the
Baltimore City Police Department that if the establishment did not have any running hot water it
would have to be closed to the general public. The licensee was advised of the violation and the
business was closed.

License History:
e 12/3/15 - Violation 4.18 - illegal Conduct on 11/8/15 - fined $375.00

Board Decision:

10




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: El Deportivo Sports Bar Date: February 24, 2016
110 South Haven Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
10th day of March 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A El Deportivo Sports Bar, 110 South Haven Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.08(a} Relations with Wholesalers — February 4, 2016 — At approximately 10:05 am, Inspector John
Chrissomallis of the BLLC conducted a routine inspection of the establishment when he observed two (2) individuals unloading
cases of beer from the back of a pickup truck into the establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis then approached the individuals
and identified himself as a BLLC inspector. Inspactor Chrissomallis asked if the alcohol that was being brought into the
establishment was to be used for purchase at the establishment. The owner/manager, who was present, indicated that the
items were to be used for sale in the establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis then asked for a copy of the receipt. The recelpt
indicated that the alcoholic baverages were purchased from the Corner Ice House on Pulaski Highway. According to the receipt,
the owner manager purchased approximately 29 cases of beer totaling $674.40 for resale at his establishment. Inspector
Chrissomallis notified the owner/manager of the violation.

Violation of Rule 3.09{b} Restroom Facilities and Health Regulations - February 5, 2016 - At approximately 10:25 pm, the
Baltimore City Police Department, Baltimore City Health Department, and BLLC conducted an investigation into the
establishment. During the investigation it was determined that the establishment had no running hot water. The Health
Department advised the Baltimore City Police Department that if the establishment did not have any running hot water it
would have to be closed to the general public. The licensee was advised of the violation and the business was closed.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 28 of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Mr. Benjamin A. Neil Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners i
For Baltimore City i

i
231 E. Baltimore Street, ™ Floor E‘f;ﬁ, i ri|
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address

e

Licensee Information (Trode Name): |EL DEPORTIVO SPORTS BAR [

Corporation Name IL/A

License Type:

Owner Email:

Contact:

||

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable):

| n.0s.| |

Incident Date/Time: L —l l

Report Facts:

On or about February 4, 2015 at approx. 10:05am while on duty | Inspector Chrissomallis with the BCLB while driving North on Haven
Sttowards Lombard St. | saw 2 Hispanic males unloading cases of beer from a Dark Green full size Pickup. | parked directly across
form  the location and approached the 2 individuals. After Identifying myself | asked for a receipt for the Beer that was being
unloaded. The Beer was bought from a liquor store located 8339 Pulaski Hwy known as The Corner Ice House. The
owner/manager had bought  approx. 29 cases of beer totaling 674.40. 1 Made manager / owner aware of violation of RULE 4.08

***NOTE dates and times on the header of this report are not accurate. Correct dates and times are in the body of this report.***

Photos Taken.

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 2/24/2016
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 110 HAVEN STREET SOUTH 21224

Licensee Information (Trade Name): |EL DEPORTIVO SPORTS BAR I

Corporation Name | |n/a B

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Email: I l

Contact: |Margarita Del Rosario I

| 0.08 | |

Bouncer/Security Name {if applicable): I

Incident Date/Time: | [3/5/2016 | [11:06:06 AM

Report Facts:

On or about February 5, 2016 at approx. 2225 hrs | Inspectar Chrissomallis with the BCLB while on duty working with Baltimare City Vic,
State and Federal agencies entered the location at 110 South Haven Street in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland known as
" El Beortiva Sports Bar" to conduct a routine inspection of the establishment. During the inspection it was determined that there was
no hot water. BCPD contacted lessica Speaker from the Baltimore Clty Health department which at that time advised Detectives that if
the establishment did not have running hot water it would have to be closed to the public. The licensee was advised of the violation,
and it was explained to her that she could reopen for business as soon as the hot water was fixed. After the establishment was cleared
we exited with no further incident.

Photos Taken:

hHn-Hendew hallimaora rihdeitee/RI T T Inenactinne! laws te1 BDricd FrrmSoniar aeny
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INCIDENT REPORT

ICE DEPARTMENT

|1 Crima { incident » 2 Camplaint Number
f?&n wa IMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation (] 216022275
[} Locstion of Offensa ! Incident Addrea)
{ Parson O Property O Vehicle X Miscellaneous “ 110 South ,.,‘23:,, Straal - 21224 Page 1 o 2
Domastic Relaied Gang Relaied Juversie Related Hate Crima H Data / Tima Oezurmed Data/ 7ims Raported
a a (] a 5 Pab 16 - 2225hrs 8 Fab 16 - 2300hrs
Unit 7 Post of Dezurmencs |6 Reportng Ares Shoet Code 10 CAD Number 1 Location Ghear) try Dispatcher 12 Companion Report No
4841 223 l r 3263 On-View
3 Case Status 14 Case Dispastiion 15 Foltow-up 18 Crime Code |17 Crime 18 Descrive Location of Oftense o Type of Pramise 16 Reparted by Cnme Waicher
£] Open'3 Clored [l Cloared (Mt DYesIN Tavern O Yas &K No
[0 Complsnan ¢ JNams (Last, Frst. MI), or Firm Neme N “Reaidenca  Address (inchae City Coudy Bea Rack Ape DOB |
Viewm Greenl'lill L.C III ! 601 E Fayeua St. 21202 M ] B 45
Whars Empicyed or Sehoot Altsrding {Inchuse Clty Located) E FHours of EmploymantResidance Phone Other Phona Sotristy
BPD - SES-Vice L Dateclive Varied 443-984-7080 sbr
1 infunes 2nd Location on Body Victim's Condition "Vidlim Hospitaeed Facity 12 Victim 7 Assadant Relsbonstep 1) Gurent { Former Conabitant
OvesONo OvesONo
4 Roporiryy [Name [Last Finsl MIj Sex Race Ape n?a Adoresa {include City County, State, Zip) Frpym— Phone  :Other Phone
Parion SA#20 Do SA#20 SA #20
Winest Parsnt/Guantian JHame (Lawt, First, MI) Addrets (Inchaia City County Siate Zip) Waskanca Phone  O0ier Phone
I 0 W] : ! !
Plame (Last, First, MI) Addnig (lncude City, Courty Siale 21p) iﬁu {Raca ;Aw i!)ﬁs Hemphl Waight
i i i
iHEr ColomLangvsTe el ‘Em rmnm Teeth lSliM:ul
Shoes romaulnnm {Tattoos. Plotdm Scars. Mams Azcent, eic) Aswn) Number
7 Tracemarks of Suspett(s) {Action / Convarsation) 28 Point of Emtry Fuc-nmuns.m Marnwr of Escape 1 Direcon of Escape
Weapon { Means of Altsck 13 Method Usad ta Commil Creme F‘Fmdhwmnnn Total Losa Value
P4 Velul iSuspect Victim Siolen Towed Othar [Tag Bumber Tixts s Flphum Vehicia 'rnr’.ﬂno = {Body Stﬁﬂ:ﬁnr idiaage

D O o oo

Modal
1
H

Vatueie IdeniNication Number (VIN)

7 Registerad Owner Name (Last, First, Mi)

Sea Raca Age DOB

E‘IIMMM -Z!(mhlmlim Doors Locked WthhudMlnGl’

Yes Do D) Yes DI Na (D Yes 0k o0 Yes O No T Yes L NoTl Yes O3 Mo Yes £ NoTd Yes D) o
e o [ 5 ) D00 TES LT NOLT] Yes L Now) Yes LI Nov] Yes L] Noj

iBattary in Car 'SpltITh in Cat Trank Lockeo

Addres flaclude City County Stete, Zig)

i i

18 Recovered by 30 Msthod of Thatt 40 Evicence cf Stripping / Tamnpacing 41 Repo, Chack  [42 Tow List Check[43 Owner Noldied
- O yes O No| 21 Yes O No|Cl ves Ql No
4 Tow jocation Towed From Location Towed To Towsd by p’w Truck Cperator Sigrstun
Enfamistion I | i
25 Detacave Houked roq.mun-m—swmn TUnd Numer Dala {nm- Wedcal Examiner Hotfled  Dats Time
: i ‘
7 Cnme Lab Tedhnician Name Lirsl Humber Time B Hot Dask Person Notified Tuma

HE Communizations Supendsar socnmarman'rm Assistancadacicent Information Expletn

-

e ) vas CINo | O Yes Q0o Formis) Provided ) yes ] No . _
Copies Forwarded To —— = =
e Liguor Board
B e e LT Py i et . B o e s o i
Comp:
1 TIA: ElDeporiive Sports Bar
: 110 Sauth Haven Straet
Baltimore, Md 21224
i Liquor License#: LBD? 421
Reporting Officer Name {PRINT Saguenca No-'=
F Dat. |_c Graenhlll ] Fa20
Aparoving Suporvisar Rark and Nama “SequancaNo _Adugnment
| Det Sgt. Chris Leisher G307 |
FIS Data Estared By " SeqencelcDale

Tima

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIELY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime  Incident AaemptR2 Compiainl Number
Fon 04007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation a 2-16022275
en ¥ Locstion of Crians fIncident (Skrest Address, Zp)
Continuation O Follow Up 110 South Haven Street - 21224 e 2 o 2
Parson Propety  Micstzeoss  Vahide  MadngPeson  Cumody |4 Daw/Tens of This Repart 5 Arresi / Custody fumber
(] O (] (] a 8 Feb 16 - 2300hrs
Unit 7 Post o BReportrg Area  [9SkeeiCoda |10 CAD Numder |11 Original Repodt Data { Teme 12 Ortanse £ Incient Changed From
4841 223 I r 3263 5 Fah 18 - 2225hrs
13 Case Status 14 Multple Cearance [15 Case Divpoition ;‘E.qim 18 Fallow=sp 17CameCode  [1B Cnma Glassfication
IDOmCIoud O Yes@No [ Clearnd O Not Cloared; DYeanl
19 Complainant JName (Last, First, WIL, or Fiem Name f Buaineas "Residence  Addre1s {Incude Clty County Steie Zp) Sax aca Age 00O
e Greenhil, L.C. i ; 601 E. Payatie St - 21202 M B 45
Enmrmmmn o —
Liguer Board
d {nE of ey proceing Neme. {2 Property Lintng 10 inchesle pragerty tikers ubinitter] ol Y. bt vertory ] whven wpplicatle, (T) Aetord of nedvity and all devalopments 1 ciug
.wuummmunmmddmnnum:nmmmamm (4} Lind o8 sthiiianal net Rca¥am, inchodery gerey W svlgment, und mamber telephan s mursber dale
firna {3) Rocomvnond cisd dtalum when sppditable, 1) If Suiticle Clearines. hcluds ol Alfetsed tmmelamiises mymbers.

i On 5 Feb 2016 at 2225hrs{10 25pm), your writer of SES-Vice along with Stale and Fedaral Law Enforcement agencies,
conducied an Inspecion al Et Deporiivo Sports Bar located at 110 South Haven street. Licensee, Margarita Del Rosario was

i presant and In full operational contral of the premises. Whila on the scane, Sat Leisher was checking 1o insure If their was hot
iwalter In the astablishment. While checking it was revaaled that their was no running hat water on the premises. A call via call
iphone was made to Inspactor Jessica Speaker of the Health Depariment concaming the hot water issue. Inspector Speaker

i advised Sgt Leisher that if the establishment didn't have running hot water, therefora the establishment would have to be closed.

{As a result the business was closed. Sgt Leisher did advise the licensee, Miss Rosario that If she gels the hot waler fixed that she
could reopen as of 6 Feb 2016,

Report to ba forwarded to the Liquor Board for administrated raview,

Contipued
: a
Fisportng P Sgratre Ous

) affirm and declare that  the stataments above ara true to tha bast of my knowladM 7; .

|2 Rsporting Officar Name (PRINT CLEARY: “Saquence Mo Assignmen, —
Deat. L.C, Graenhill IIY { FB20 SES-Vice | W/
'3 Approving Rank and Nashe i5 Na [Ausignment ¥ Sigr
Eat. Sgt. Chris Leishar E ESOT SES-Vice

—————————
r4 RMS Duts Entered Sy Isaquln:n No, Data Tima Reviawst
, |

REPORY SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




fBttimore City Health Cade, Titia 6; Maryland CodeAnnola!ed
Health-General §§ 21-211, 21-313, and 21-314

ORE CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT {"“:'-.
A)

ey

% g [] Outbresk tavestigation Eftmuam | Fetarky
Manitoring

— ~—:—_=_.| h
eSS & ST | )
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| Cicited asagorfarws. [54) |

Mmmmmmmmmmmmummuummmmsmrmmnnmamm atnd thme Emits sy
| mmw«mummmmmmmmywwmmmhmmmm.mwun -1314 and 21-1115,

Crcle designated compilance suans for each number kem. CRITICAL ITEMS Mark *X° bn appropriaie box for COS and R L
R

IN = In compilance QUT= noxin compliency Critical lters 21w fond safety requiremants which must be COS = cormected on-site during Inspection
N[o-mnhmed nu.mgm Mumhmuwmmm R« repeet vication =

X = Sk &, 1 B

__Compliance Status 3 Food Spurce and Protection
<P i mwwmmm
/TN Y ouT [ m mw 4 from sdisteratlo ndmmm S

- — - - e =
b Oy WL, T =t _J i _'--‘-!

i  cpf veby

oo
“-il.L_._..H“\..h il _'“ st ___-_‘-:-.I.-ﬂ-q‘c-‘l St e ot S B i b

Food workers with [nfection or diarrhes restricied In accordancs with COMAR 20.06,01
| _Hands cican and properly washed

e e T Rt = == : R g = —
oy gl d-.:tr-. - FORENUSEYNErEoousFood - . o o S

Cagling time and terperaturg N - i |
Cold hoiding temperatura -
Hot holding temperatura . _ ]
Cooking time and temperatura =

mﬁnﬂmﬁmmmm

ke

8 [ DUTI - Puuﬂelntandmumﬂqm}mm -
_2_ INJ OUT mammhmmnnmmmnmwmdm

Mark "X in bax I reamersd kem s 0t in compliance i e o e i i i ot Mark "X" in appropriata box for COS andfor A
COS = comectid on-s2z during Inspecton cbfects ko foods. R _= repaat victation

'3_4__ %bmﬁm ioa, siorage depersiag

¥ Food-contact surfaces snd equipment: deaned end sanitimd, stornge

o f§38 | | Food-contact afaces end saulpmens: propery designed, corsineted, ana
+ mmmmum *

L ettt ke, et s &1

wmmm facities maintained
Plumbing Instafied: proper backflow devices

Tollet focties: properly constructed , supplied, ciean
_% mﬁmﬂymwmmwm |

=:au=u*'
X

n[ ] mwmmm,mm :
33 | | HACCP plan comples with recutrements In COMAR 10.15.09 i1

] Critical #ems must be comected Immediately. Goed Retall Practice tems

_1}_ ' 5!9_!55_____ L 1| mustbe corrected within 30 days or as specified in 2 written compllance
n | Wiping cloths: preperly used and stored P schedule. Temporary Facilities must correct Good Retall Practices items
n KmemmmmmM within 24 hours.

R 7 — '
(sig Safia Ddlg JelaSqurl. vta _ / /
3 s |

./ :m,.,...p@B; N (crce one) rolm-upm?. 22 116
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1. Establishraent Copy 2. Bureau of Food Control Copy 3. Sanitarian Copy 1150-26-87
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T inspecTion ey

O 'NVESTAGAT'ON 4 £ Baitimore Cily Health Department
- N {: Bureau of Food Conirol §10-396-4424

(A revaiL Sl Bureau of Ecology 410-396-4428

) sLaN REVIEW 1001 E. Fayelte Streel

] NsTITUTION Baltimore MD 21202

SAMPLING

[ orHer INSPECTION REPORT
DATE LTED IN
TY.

Javern

mﬂéﬂ%/ 7 Gy

THIS REPORT IS OFFICIAL NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS OF HEALTH LAWS AND REGULATIONS .
OBSERVED DURING THIS INSPECTION.

YOU ARE OROERED TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS OF THE REGULATIONS ADORTED BY THE MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE, HEALTH -GENERAL TITLE 21, ANNOTATED CoDE of MARYLAND, AND
The Meatit Cooe, BALTWORE CiTy,

JMindvn dﬁt,g;z&g L pobice lell oy prte ohalle

l/ ”~ f.'ha’)’)ﬂ‘—p 4 -u7a ﬁp«fl Mot coere ng-,bd

_ 3| - cd s i Litrhont .
Stoed 24 utallen -  ptfiidiens ables

g’g_ A ﬂa‘l raaz.s'm»}:j .féu—ro/ oUu _Skell” 4 Kilchen

F2 13, Peennid ot on I}_').wm:g. el géaézd ﬂa?ﬁ,s;

REGULATION
iTEM NO.

THE ABOVE VIOLATIONS MUST BE ABATED BEFORE 5
FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL NECESSITATE REGULATORY ACTION TO BE TAKEN AGAINST YOU BY 8.C.H.O.
COFY OF THIS REPORT RECEIVED BY TITE

SANITA AN ]
nne

1 b I - '
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w» | AddNewlicense » | Query v | Help w»

License Detail

[ Closethelicense | [ PrintLicense | | Print Renewal Letter | [ << GoBack |
License Info
License Num:LBD7 421 Cert Num: 1208 Fee: $1,320.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 1398848%
Payment Date; 04-30-15

2014-2015TPP Paid [ N 7/[7’(" wdf
2015 Trader's License [ Y [ Update info |
Cof.V - \\)

i Click to Start License Renewal I
Add Adult Entertainment License l \/ ow \/
{ Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location
Corp Name: N/A
Trade Name: EL DEPORTIVO SPORTS BAR
lone Code: 11
Phone: 410-982-9442

Block Num: 110 Street: HAVEN STREET SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 13988489
Portion of Business Used:
USE FIRST FLOOR FOR TAVERN NOT INCLUDING UVE ENTERTAINMENT OR DANCING

Reslriction:

RICHARD "YOQUWS" BERRY & RAYMOND "HARPO" BERRY ARE BARRED FROM PREMISES
IN ANY CAPACITY.

[ Edit the License Location Info i[ Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name  |Last Name Street City State |Zip  |Action Change Owner
MARGARITA [DEL ROSARIO (1317 BONSAL STREET APT. 2B [BALTIMORE |[MD  [21224 Edit | [_ Remove Owner |

Comments
Daoie Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?[d=318348 2/24/2016



Page 2 of 2

01/19/2016 |State of MD Tox Hold, letter sent... /sb Delete |
12/03/2015 |PAID $375.00 for Violations Fines on 12/03/15; Invoice #100081.... /sb [ Deleﬁ
03/17/2015|03/12/15 - Released Tax Hold for merchant..../sb Delete |
02/03/20135 |State of MD Tax Hold, letier sent to merchant on January 23, 2015, Delete |
02/17/20102/10 Transfer of ownership & request for live enlertainmeni, BD7-BWL, Margarita Del Rosario [ Delete |

| Print History (Print Card) i

License num: LBD7 421 Address: 110 HAVEN STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: EL DEPORTIVO SPORTS BAR

Comment:

( Add Comment ]

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318348 2/24/2016



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report :":rzcé‘l 6

Violations

Licensee(s): Ronald Furman & William Hard,
Betor Corporation T/a Max's On Broadway,
731-37 S. Broadway,

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Violation of Rule 3.08(a) Sanitation and Safety - January 17, 2016 - At approximately 12:20
am, the Baltimore City Fire Department (BCFD) and BLLC conducted an investigation into the
establishment. BCFD Inspector Hineline conducted a routine fire inspection of the premises.
Inspector Hineline observed two (2) marked exit doors facing South Broadway Street that had been
locked and blocked by stools and chairs. Inspector Hineline issued a citation to the establishment.
Inspector Chrissomallis of the BLLC then informed the bar manager/clerk that the establishment
was in violation of Rule 4.16 Iilegal conduct.

License History:
No Previous violations

Board Decision:
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State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Betor Corporation Date: February 24, 2016
T/A Max’s on Broadway
731-37 South Broadway Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at } o’clock PM on the
10™_day of March 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Max's on Broadway, 731-37 South Broadway, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 3.08(a) 5anitation and Safety - January 17, 2016 - At approximately 12:20 am, the Baltimare City Fire
Department (BCFD) and BLLC conducted an investigation into the establishment. BCFD Inspector Hineline conducted a routine
fire inspection of the premises. Inspector Hineline observed two {2} marked exit doors facing South Broadway Street that had
been locked and blocked by stools and chairs. Inspector Hineline issued a citation to the establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis
of the BLLC then informed the bar manager/clerk that the establishment was in violation of Rule .16 Illegal conduct.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Mr. Benjamin A. Neil Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Lecation Address:

Licensee Information (Trade Name): hVIAX‘S ON BROADWAY |

Corporation Nome | |8ETOR CORPORATION |

License Type:

Owner Email: L ]

Contact: I ]

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable):
v P | l D.O.8. [ I

Incident Date/Time: | 1/27/2016 | [12:09:55 PM

Report Facts:

| Inspector Chrissomallis with the BCLB while on duty working with Inspector Michael Hineline from the BCFD on or about January 17,
2016 at apparx 00:20 entered the location at 735 Broadway in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland known as Max's on
Broadway. After entering BCFD conducted a routine fire inspection of the premises. It was observed by the Fire nspector that
2 MARKED exit doors facing Broadway had been locked and blocked by stools and chairs. A citation was issued for violation of
1001.2 in the amount of 250,00 per door and a total of 500.00, Citation # 04787180, | notified manager on duty that establishment was
in violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct. Inspector Hineline and Inspector Chrissomallis exited location with no further issues.

***Please note Dates and Timesin the body of this report are the accurate ones. Disregard dates and times in the heading of this
repon."" [ EEZTEY Y )

Photos Taken:

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/1 5/Print.FormServer.aspx 2/22/2016



ALNIBYIT JO NOISSINGY NY LON S NOILVID SIHL 40 JINVLd3d0Y
LVHL aNvisHIaNn 'NOLLY.LID SIHL 30 AdO2 ¥ 40 41413334 ID0TIMONNIY AB3HIN |
ANINIDOTTMONHDY SANIANOdSIH-ADNANIS IVNOSHIY

JJIAH3S

‘03MOL 38 AVKI 31HHIA DL "31va INS31vay aHe ABd3aivavLons) NOLLYTOIA IHE 91+

MY AR 03ZIHOHLNY SNOLLIV INIWIDHOINT Oy SNOILYLID WNOLIOGY
QIOAV 0L \ \ AH QILOIHHOD 39 15N NOLLYIOIM SO 0

H3IqYUO INaIWILvay

ANNOWY 3N 3HL ST HIMM ALTYNEd 1invgag v 0L L233rans 3g yo 'NOLLY.LiD
SIHL 40 3ASHIA3IY 3HL NO SHOUDNULSHI INIMOTI04 AH DNIYVIH v s1Sanpay HO

$ U3HIO

003 osas ones oois [} 098 3 ass 0] S50 34
7 7 AR MOTIT QILON 3N AV 1SN INIONGASIY :31vg ana

X yw2777)

3

Q\Sd qﬂ&.uaﬁd_/\sw_;ﬁoh_ﬁn iviz0

VIDHINWOI O AL N WILNGaIS 31 0 ATV TONIS-WINIOISIY O
osg HY3H [ ANoud gy
4107 ¥XI0H a SS3HTAY NOLLVIOIA

fe2le "oty s ooy

Wl Wy E JASNIJ40 50 alva
a7 |
N3N 3 3A0D ALD m_to'd_h'u(m—.\\lﬂa a\UQ\ UQ\N o35
p—_

LFLES e 1uy vy DE4AVHLE ¥ LISNVUL ] HLWan

oNMIgTINg NOLLYLINVS [ BT
H3HI0T O TNINOZ [] 22170d [ ) \*\am_q

‘NOUYINDIY HO My ONIMOTION aHL 40 NOILYIOI HLIM GI2UVHI &1 ANIANOJSIY

NOLLYTOIA
417 ISNIDN 40 oAl (3V8YDddy 1) 4 O Lz ¢ asSN39N

3002 diz VLS ALID

Is2\e & T | ok

C.\u)). Q\Jn( md_m..,uEmM " .mz\qhz, %«Aﬂu
b~y E.Un. :um W2 AV

ILING ELY IWYN 45V SUNTONGISTY
) W-H\ ~mITE D
*"SA HINOWLILTY ‘FHOWLLIVE 40 TINNOD ALID ONY HOAYW
COZ12 pueiiey “mousyeg
Ow FN@NVO L9 WY 8enS eusAny ‘g 41 p
PIE08 1GIU0]) Jejuauns0sg

NOWLYLID TYINIWNOYIANT FHOWLLIVA 50 ALY










Page 1 of 2

o Liquor Board System
T g | ra
l'ﬁ%lj i Version 1.0
SN

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day w» | Add New License w |

License Detudil

Query v | Help »

| _ Close the License | i Print License | F Print Renewal Letter P << Go_ﬁfgék il
License Info
License Num:LBD7 014 Cerl Num: 0044 Fee: $1,320.00 Staius: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year; 2015
CR Number: 03397383
9} / 2L A
Payment Dale: (04-20-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [7 Y * C,CM‘P OML/

2015 Trader's License [ N | Updats Info | _
T L oL/

{ Click to Start License Renewal

Add Adult Entertainment License
- Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: BETOR CORPORATION
Trade Name: MAX'S ON BROADWAY
Zone Code: 23
Phone: 410-675-4297

Block Num; 731-37 Streel: BROADWAY SOUTH
City; BALTIMORE State: MD lip: 21231

CR Number: 03397383

Portion of Business Used;

LICENSED PREMISES INCLUDES 731-37 5. BROADWAY & 1702 LANCASTER ST FIRST FLOOR

FOR BUSINESS INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT & OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE: BASEMENT
RestiéATORAGE, .

EXPANSION TO INCLUDE SECOND FLOOR APPROVED BASED ON CONDITION THAT

SEATED FORMAT BE USED THERE. LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE REFILLABLE CONTAINERS AS
AUTHORIZED IN ARTICLE 2B SECTION B-203(E).

| Edit the License Location Info [ Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name _|Last Name [Streel City State JZip  {Action |[Change Owner
RONALD C. |FURMAN  |3726 BLACKROCKROAD  [UPPERCO  [MD [21155 J{Edit] ([ Remove Owner _
WILLIAM C. |HARD 731 5. GLOVER STREET BALTIMORE |MD [21224 [E_d_ill [ Remove Owner
Comments

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=317168 2/24/2016



Page 2 of 2

Dale Comment Action
11/01/07 Transfer Conf.re: request for outdoor table service. DECISION: TRANSFER
11/05/2007) , pprOVED. MUST PAY CONF.FEE $100 [ Detete |

{____ PrintHistory (Print Card) |

License num:LBD7 014 Address: 731-37 BROADWAY SOUTH
Trade Name: MAX'S ON BROADWAY

Comment:

{ Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317168 /1242016



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report :“:rzc(')‘m

Violations
Licensee(s): Ernest Hatmaker & Bradley Simmons

Chez Joey, LLC T/a Chez Joey
415 E. Baltimore Street
Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License/Adult Entertainment

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - January 12, 2016 - At approximately 7:45
PM, The Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint
task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer Tyler
White, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Mr. White entered the establishment and asked to
purchase a “Bud Light.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Mr. White purchased the alcoholic
beverage for $7.00. Mr. White was then provided a Bud Light bottle by the bartender/store
clerk. Mr. White then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force
entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force
then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Mr. White.

Violation of AE Rule 3.05(a) Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations
to Applicable Licensees - January 12, 2016 - At approximately 7:45 PM, The Baltimore
Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to
determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force
responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer Tyler White, who
is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Mr. White entered the establishment and asked to purchase a
“Bud Light.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Mr. White purchased the alcoholic beverage
for $7.00. Mr. White was then provided a Bud Light bottle by the bartender/store clerk. Mr.
White then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had
just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then
recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender
and the change that was provided to Mr. White.

License History:

9/24/15 Public Hearing re: Violation 4.17 & Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 9 (Merge)
Violation 4.18 Dismissed $500 Fine & Immediate 3 day Suspension (7 days to pay) $625 Total Fine
PAID

Board Decision:

12



State of Maryland

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

Phone: (410) 396-4377 ? J 0 iﬂ
NOTICE CoR

Board of Liquor License Commissioners ,
2[en TP

To: Chez Joey, LLC Date: January 19, 2016
T/A Chez Joey
415 East Baltimore Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 25th day of
February 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued
by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic Beverages™, as amended,
should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation
of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Chez Joey, 415 East Baltimore Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”}).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - January 12, 2016 ~ At approximately 7:45 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC
conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcohalic beverages to minors. The joint
task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer Tyler White, who is under the age of 21, into the
establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Mr. White entered the establishment and asked to
purchase a "Bud Light.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Mr. White purchased the alcohalic beverage for $7.00. Mr. White was then
provided a Bud Light bottle by the bartender/store clerk. Mr. White then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the
task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor
and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to
the bartender and the change that was provided to Mr, White.

Violation of AE Rule 3.05{a) Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations to Applicable Licensees - January 12, 2016 — At
approximately 7:45 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to
determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent
Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer Tyler White, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcohalic
beverage(s). At that time Mr. White entered the establishment and asked to purchase a “Bud Light.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill,
Mr. White purchased the alcoholic beverage for $7.00. Mr. White was then provided a Bud Light bottle by the bartender/store clerk.
Mr. White then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC, The task force
then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender and the change that was provided to
Mr. White.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions concerning
the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore
City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this
matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Mr. Benjamin A. Neil Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Wi SHERIFF'S OFFICE
John W, Anderson, Sheriff

LIQUOR LICENSE BOARD DETAIL
Investigative Notes

cc#: 4gzz. caps_2CC 8  poste: ||
Date/Time of Purchase: | - l:’: \‘° . 4ds {)m

Product Purchased: BWA L\CJ\\T\‘ %D‘Q\'\,E_
Purchase Price: $ _"‘ 60

Establishment Corporation Name: § 3 I;’, 30(1,\ L.LC/
Trading as: C\‘YCZ_. SDCU\

Address: 415 © %CA\JC\MDEE S‘\Qﬂ‘:\'

Liquor License#: | 3 DFA2E

Licensee(s): Egmg ¥ Hgkm&g — E];d!ﬂ,f Savmamons
Criminally Charged: Y( N

Server Name: M \\soar L%“h C\H&Eﬂ

Server Soundex: _(3- - 4Al- 54 - 54 -FFL,

Title: Srovee '

Address: £\ Lood oy Socomans Pank BA WD 2030
Criminally Charged: Y (N

Purchaser/Cadet’s Name:O {ll&’ wh "k

Reporting Deputy Sheriff: Qﬁg\ EQQ_TE.E

Sequencet:  (OIKS Photo Taken:@ N

Additional Notes:




INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [1 Crima { Incident Attempt}2 Complaint Numbar
f::.r:zu‘ggm BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation a 116104932
of 1 Incid 5
O Parson O Property O Vvehicle Miscellansous Lmnﬁs E“'&'Qgﬂmo'?;‘es‘{“g';‘fﬁnm 'MD 21201 page 1 a0 2
Oomastic Retsiad Gang Ralaled suvenile Relaled Hste Crime Oste / Time Occurmed Dats / Tima Repanied
Q a O (] r 1-12-2016/ 7:45pm r 1-13-2016/ 4:00pm
| unit 7 Post of Gezurance |8 Reportng Ares Strasi Cocs 10 CAD Number  [11 Lacatan Given by Dispatcher 12 Companion Repont No
2831 111 r 2668 On view
[13 Case Status 14 Casa Ehpoﬂunn 15 Follow-up 18 Crime Code |17 Crima Classification]18 Describa Location of Offensa or Typa of Premise 15 Reported by Crima Walche:
0 6pen ] Closed [ Cieared (] Not Cleared (] Yes 0 Noj | Liquor Store I O Yes bd No
[0 Complainant Piame (Lust, Ficst, Mi), or Firm Name ¥ Busin Residencs | Address (Inciude Clty, . Stata, Zip) Sex Face Age 008
vicim Daughlry, Anthony, E 100 North Catvenc"lraat. Rm 104, Baltimore, Md | M ® i
MWhere Employed or School Atianding (Inchude City Located) ation Hours of EmpioymantResidence Phone Other Phene Scbrie
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Deputy Sheriff i vares i A10-396-11585
1 Injurles and Locaiion on Body Victm's Condition Victim Hospitailzed fudlitv Victim { Assailanl Relationship23 Curvert / Farrar Cohabdant
N/A Oves ONo | lzz O ves LI No

4 Reparting [Nama (Laat, First, M) Sex Faca g DOB Adcrass (Include CRy. Courly, Sale, Zip) Residenics Phors . 0ther Fhone
Person Same as 20 ; i
r.'a Wilness ParenGuendian [MNama (Lsst, Firsl, MI) :Addrass (Includs aly County, Siate, Zip) iResidencas Phona Pthar Phana
O [m] ! |
Sutpect Jame (L, Firat, W) Adtrass County, Stats, 2ip) Sex Face Age  DOB Heighl  Waight
Glaeser, Melissa 8021 Waodcxva. Sparrows Pt, MD 21219} F { W | 38 } 10-08-77
piexion Hak ColorLengttvSiyle o Eyes FE.I Hair Teeth TErin/Coat
3 | i ! H
anis iShoes Addtitionsl Dascripiors (Tatoas, Pisrcings, Scars, Marks, Accen, sic ) Arrast Numbar
i
27 Trademarks of Suspeci{s} (Action / Conversation) B Paint of Emry (20 Location Last Seen 130 Manner of Escape B1 Direction of Escape
rIWupm FMoans of Allack 33 Method Used lo Commit Crime Type of Proparty Taken [35 Tota! Loss Value
6 Venicis Suspect Victm Stolen Towed OtherTag Numbar iStale  iExpiration [Vehicis Year:Maka Modsl §cdy SMa'cﬂlar iullnp

MRUNTE N
/ehicia Identificatian Numbar {VIN]

domsn ) O 0O QO

i

grition Locked  Keys I igniion  Ooors Locked

Windows Closed RldutnClr

Battery I‘Ile iSpare Tire In Car Trunk Locked

0O ves QN0 Yes 0l No Ol Yes D) Nol[J Yes Cl Nutl ves QN0 Yes O No{d Yes O Na Yes O No

[7 Regiatersd Owner Name (Leat. Firat, i) {Sex Raes .An- DOB .Addrus (inciude City, County, Staia Zip}
B Recovernd by 38 Methad of Thafl ‘ 140 Evidencs of Stripping / Tampering 41 Repo Ehu'.k 142 Tow List Check [43 Ownar Notified
{3 Yes i Mo {0 Yes (3 No | Yes O No
44 Tow .ocabon Towad From Location Towed To “Towed by Tow Truck Cparator Signature
mormation i i
M5 Datsctive Netifled Fam-m No.Assigrment Uit Number Dale ﬂlrru 148 Medcal Examiner Nalfied  :Oata i'Tnmn
7 Crime Lab Technician Name : Uirit Number Time 25 Hot Detk Parson Nothed Tma :
i
49 Communications Supenvisor (S0 Ciywide Broadcast :Time 1 Victim Assistancalincident information:
Notfed M) ves O Mo | OYesONo | I Foms) Provided ) yes ) No
rz Copies Forwarded To
'd m of sy g lama. (2] Property Listng. Lo include property taken snd st poparty iy (3] Descride detaks of incidert. Inclide sl steps Lshen In
3 inary lnvestigeton. (4) Lisl ol adh MEMe, SRENCY o BISignment. unit number, talephony nuembar, dlhllumunlllnus l\ﬁﬂnuhlmmnbmuu:hum
+ BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF'S OFFICE -
Liquor License Board Violation
Sales to Minor
!Corp: Chez Joey LLC
1 T7A: Chez Joey
415 E, Baltimore St.
Baltimore, MD 21201
iLicensa# LBD7224 Ernest R Hatmaker Bradley Simmons cn%mcl
Reporting Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence No Assignment iSignaium ~
DS Daughtry ; 0346 Special Operations H /
Approving Suparvisar Rank and Neme Sequance No iAss ent iSipnature
Sergeant Poma | 3006 Spacial Operations e ?
RWS Data Enlored By Sequance No.Dale TTime Reviewsr Relerrad Ta

!

i 1

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [ Cetme f Incigent ‘Attampi2 Comgiaint Number

’1::2 zl::lz.fauu? BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation o 116104932
B Location of Offenss / Incidert (Street Address, Zip)
@ Continuation Q Follow Up 415 E. Baltimare St Baltimore, MD 21201 |, 2 «
Person Proparty Miscalansous Vehicls Missing Parsen Cusiody | Date /Time of This Repert |5 Arrust / Custody Numbar
0 0 2 n) ) 0 01-13-2016/4pm
B Unit 7 Post of 3 Reporting Area Strent Coda 10 CAD Number 11 Original Report Date / Time [12 Oftense / Incidont Changed From
9831 11 2668 01-13-2016/4pm
[13 Case Siaius 14 Multipia Clearance [15 Casa Dispasition Expiain 18 Follow-up 17 Crima Code |18 CrAma Glasshication
Dl open (4 Closed| ] Yes @ No [4) Ciearsd (] Not Cleared; O ves ONo
19 Complalnan/ [Name (Last, First, Ml), cT-Flrm Name H Bustnass ﬁuldlm { Address (Inchuse City, County, iSex Raca Age DOB
Victim Daughtry, Anthony ! 100 North Ca[vert Street, Balﬁmura MD 21201 FM- i B-
Coplas Forwarded To :
d [amstva: [1) ol 2 heme (31 Preperty UviTg, Ia chude property tilan dnd

ime. (3] Recommand case staius whin applicabls (8) W Muhiple Clsarsnca, inchuda all afaciad eamplalag'zess

:0n 1-12-16 at approximately 1945 hours, your writer along with members of Baltimore City Sheriff's Ofiice (BCS0) Cadet Tyler

| White, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Chez Joey LLC" located at 415 East Baltimore Street, Baltimore,
iMaryland 29201, Cadet White who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and asked for a "Bud Light" drink
i from the employee Melissa Glaeser. Cadet White paid for said drink which was priced at $7.00. Melissa Glaeser accepled the

i departmental $20 dollar bill and returned change to Cadet White along with a can of Bud Light. Cadel White notified the

! members of the BCSO units that he has been served alcohal. Moments later members of the BCSO entered 415 East Baltimore
i Street, Chez Joay LLC. At no time did Glaeser request proof of age from Cadet White during the buy investigation. Furthermore
§your writer abserved Cadet White entering the establishment with nothing in hand. Glaeser was advised that she just sold alcohol
ito a person under the age of 21. The manager was advised in person that under age minors wera served In her establishment.

1 Sgt Poma retrieved the departmental $20 dollar bill and the change was returned back to Glasser. The establishment was leflin
control of the night manager.

1] Rapaeting Parson's Sig
|I affirm and declare that the stataments abnve are true to the best of my knowledge:

Tl property invantory number(s) when appilesble {J) Record sll actvity and o) deveiopments in uu
attiongvbsequent te las repert. Indude nemes and aves! rumben af sl persona urnlid lain any efimefincident dnlﬂnlon dlll!l (4) Uist aX addBennl notifcalions, Including neme, Sgency of sssignment unit number, telephans numbaer, daty,

Date

Reporting Ofcer Name [PRINT CLEARLY) equence No. Assignment Signature g y
I DS Daughtry "0346 Special Operations 4 %
{
!

l
i
rzAppm\dng Supervisor Runk and Name 1smumcn No tAssi

W/ D

lgrment
Sergeant Poma 3006 Special Operations

4 RMS Data Entered By -Foqum No. Date i?m 5 Reviewsr ranumdro -

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK










1132016 Oracla B Interactive Dashboards

| PERSONAL INFORMATION |

Soundex Name Helght Weight Race Sex DOB Privacy Alert
11 G 426-599-564-775 MELISSA LYNNGLAESER 508 135 2 F  10-D8-77 YES NONE

SNt IR
Residancs Birsst Address  Resldence City  Residence County Rasidencs Stats Residence ZIP Code
8021 WOQOD AVE SPARROWS POINT BA MD 21219
Driver License Status CDL Licanse Status
VALID
Licanss GLS Licansa License LUicanse License issus Licenss Expiration Endorsamant Restriction Epaclal
Class Type Type Dupficats Doc Data [ Cods Restrictions
CLASS C R 081211 10-08-18 r4

Rastriction Licensa Class Restriction Code Special Restriction Restriction Date Restriction End Data
CLASS C Z ORGAN DONOR  03-12-§1 INDEF
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BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS OF BALTIMORE CITY

INSPECTOR'S REPORT: Routine {1 Compliance [1
311 Complaint O Adult Entertainment (1 Special Investigation 3

CORPORATE z>§m=._omzmmmﬁmv.9 &7 fum...-\ (L C

ADDRESS: /& £ B/ 1\;;:\. 57 bATE AND TIME et _PL\ku_ o
DISTRICT: CLASS: 0] INSPECTOR: € N
<
NAME OF PERSON IN CONTROL: W<
Mg f Vo5, (S \més e

External Appearance {tichen

Clean and Free of Debris .
:.:m_.:m_.bnnmb.,.m:nm

Location of Bar x

P
Shape of Bar m

Condition of Bar Area/Floors [P
Hot Water
Disinfectant Solution

Three Compartment Sink i 00
Inspector Comments:

Rage Goods/BD
Bulletproof Partitioning
Separate Pkg Goods Dept.
Separate Pkg Goods Store
Bar/Tavern Open a.¢ Operating
mm::._m Iczqn:o_a\m_dnmé

cv

3 ‘€ pining b_ﬁ.w?.f
Capacity
Location omo_smsm Area
Condition of 0.:_=mb.,mm\_:oo«m Exits Marked, Unobstructed
Sanitation Fire nmumn=<.
Manu Ad App b
License is Valid A ¢ } A7
Dancers Present 18 and older '

Public Safety

3 Recordl
Trader's License b ALY i

VIOLATIONS NOTED

C,_‘.J./...\‘ «QﬂV k. “ea\A -_,1..b./ Jf ....\,x.... (LN ,/f\,.if

e

/ Y] ¢m

INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO LICENSEE
O oY Ty s
T~
Pt Onfrrqwliui

tcect 5@,
mnw\ \J/MA.JIZ ey / m;ln.,. b;
Lo 1

L€ rm W \ < m,.m:

)

\u/\hl.ilm; l.m.ﬂsm.muﬁﬂ.ﬁ\ig.mu

(B!

Vil A aaxenes S

el

OR MANAGER

INSPECTOR’S COMMENTS

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date

Issued: Cleanliness of Dressing Room

Employee Records
Alcohol Beverage Information Invoice
Numbers and Date:

Live Entertainment (Describe):

Food Invoices (If Applicable) Outdoor Table Service

Code: Satisfactory = v/ Unsatisfactory = X Not Applicable = N/A

_=mumn or w_msz_.m

White Copy = Licensee Yellow Copy = BLLC



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report ‘:‘:’:(')‘1 ]

Violations:

Licensee(s): Tania Ramos

La Rumba, LLC T/a La Rumba,

1650-54 Pratt Street,

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 3.09(b) Rest Room Facilities and Health Regulations - February 6, 2016 - At
approximately 12:10 am, the Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC responded to the
establishment to conduct an investigation. Upon conducting an inspection the BCPD and BLLC
determined that the establishment had no running hot water. This information was communicated
to the Baltimore City Health Department who then informed the BCPD to close the establishment
due to a health violation. The bar manager was notified of the violation.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation - February 6, 2016 - At approximately 12:10 am, the
Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC responded to the establishment to conduct an
investigation. Upon determining that there was an infraction that required the establishment to be
closed the BCPD began to clear the bar of patrons. At this time the owner/manager Mr. Nicholas
Ramos became very agitated and began yelling and cursing at the BCPD and BLLC. Mr. Ramos began
recording the joint task force with a camera. This was not an issue to the taskforce. However, Mr.
Ramos then activated a bright light on his camera and began pointing it in the eyes of the BCPD and
BLLC. The light was blinding and both the BLLC and BCPD felt like Mr. Ramos’ actions put them at
risk.

Violation of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare - February 6, 2016 - At approximately 12:10 am, the
Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC responded to the establishment to conduct an
investigation. Upon determining that there was an infraction that required the establishment to be
closed the BCPD began to clear the bar of patrons. At this time the owner/manager Mr. Nicholas
Ramos became very agitated and began yelling and cursing at the BCPD and BLLC and actingina
way that put the safety of local law enforcement at risk. Upon exiting the establishment, Mr. Ramos
following both BLLC and BCPD personnel out their vehicles and began yelling at them. At least 4
people on the public walkways who were not involved in this event stopped walking and
approached the BLLC and BCPD to observe Mr. Ramos yelling. Due to Mr. Ramos' actions the BCPD
and BLLC took extra precautions when entering their vehicles and leaving the establishment.

Violation of Rule 4.16 Illegal Conduct - February 24, 2016 - At approximately 4:43 pm, the BLLC
reviewed the Maryland Judiciary’'s Business Records on-line and determined that the trader’s
license issued to the La Rumba, LLC was delinquent.

License History:
e 9/24/15 - Violations of 3.05, 3.06, 3.07 and 4.18 merged into one charge - Fine $750
e 9/19/13- Violation of 4.01(a) Sale to Minors- Fine $625

13



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimare Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: La Rumba, LLC Date: February 24, 2016
T/A La Rumba
1650-54 East Pratt Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City (BLLC) at 1 o’clock PM
on the &day of March 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License
and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of
“Alcoholic Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A La Rumba, 1650-54 East Pratt Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 3,09(b} Rest Room Facilities and Health Regulations - February 6, 2016 — At approximately 12:10 am, the Baltimore City
Palice Department (BCPD} and BLLC responded to the establishment to conduct an investigation, Upon conducting an inspection the BCPD and
BLLC determined that the establishment had no running hot water. This information was communicated to the Baltimare City Health
Oepartment who then informed the BCPD to close the establishment due to a health violation, The bar manager was notified of the violation.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation — February 6, 2016 - At approximately 12:10 am, the Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD} and BLLC
respended ta the establishment to canduct an investigation. Upon determining that there was an infraction that reguired the establishment to
be closed the BCPD began to clear the bar of patrons. At this time the owner/manager Mr. Nicholas Ramos became very agitated and began
yelling and cursing at the BCPD and BLLC. Mr. Ramos began recording the joint task force with a camera. This was not an issue to the taskforce.
However, Mr. Ramos then activated a bright light on his camera and began pointing it in the eyes of the BCPD and BLLC. The light was blinding
and both the BLLC and BCPD felt like Mr. Ramos’ actions put them at risk.

Vialation of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare ~ February 6, 2016 - At approximately 12:10 am, the Baltimore City Police Department {(ECPD} and BLLC
responded to the establishment to conduct an investigation. Upon determining that there was an infraction that required the establishment to
be closed the BCPD began to clear the bar of patrons. At this time the owner/manager Mr. Nicholas Ramos became very agitated and began
yelling and cursing at the BCPD and BLLC and acting in a way that put the safety of local law enforcement at risk. Upon exiting the
establishment, Mr. Ramos following both BLLC and BCPD personnel out their vehicles and began yelling at them, At least 4 people on the public
walkways who were not involved In this event stopped walking and approached the BLLC and BCPD to observe Mr. Ramos yelling. Due to Mr.
Ramos’ actions the BCPD and BLLC took extra precautions when entering their vehicles and leaving the establishment.

Violation of Rule 4.16 Illegal Conduct - February 24, 2016 - At approximately 4:43 pm, the BLLC reviewed the Maryland ludiciary’s Business
Records on-line and determined that the trader’s license issued to the La Rumba, LLC was delinquent.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fall to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Mr. Benjamin A. Neil Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 £. Baltimore Street, 6t" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 1650-54 PRATT STREET EAST 21231 v

Licensee Information (Trade Name): | s RUMBA |

Corporation Name | (LA RUMBA, LLC I

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor v
Owner Email: | | |
Contact: | —l
Bouncer/Security Name {if applicable): L l e |
Incident Date/Time: IZ/ﬁ/ZDlG EI2:49:37 PM

Report Facts:

On or about Feb. 6, 2016 at approx. 0010 hrs | Inspector Chrissomallis with the BCLB while on duty working with a loint Task force from
BCPD VICE, 5tate and Fed agencies while conducting Inspections on liquor establishment came to 1650-54 East Pratt Street in the City
of Baltimore and the State of Maryland. After entering the establishment we made contact with the owner/manager Mr. Nicholas
Ramos and informed him of this inspection. During the inspection it was determined that there was NO HOT WATER in the Rest. and
Bar. At that time the BCPD contacted the BCHD for instructions and was told that establishment could not remain open without
running hot water. At this time Sgt. Leisher advised Mr. Ramos of the situation and advised him the establishment would have to close
until time that Running Hot Water was restored. At that time Mr. Ramos became very adgetatted with the members of the joint task
force and began velling and cursing. At that time Mr. Ramos started recording the Joint task force members and activated a bright light
on his camera. Mr. Ramos was acting irrate and was out of control. After approx. 4 min of his verbal abuse and him pointing the bright
light in the joint task force members eyes, blinding anyone that came in contact with the light | felt it was putting our safety at risk and
that Mr. Ramos was not being Cooperative. At that time [ began filming the incedent in order to summit it as evidence. After the
location was empty we exited the location. At this time Mr. Ramos followed the task force down Pratt St. heading West recording and
velling. This behavior caused a scene after midnight outside of the location. we entered our vehicles and left the location.

This inspector violated the establishment with:

Rute 3.09 Health Regulations
Rule 3.02 Cooperation
Rule 3.12 General Welfare

Phaotos Taken.
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INGIDENT REPORT BUICE DEPARTMENT Crime / tncidant Attompt]z Complant Namoar
‘F::ﬂn o408 BTIMORE, MARYLAND r Ligour Board Violation 0 2-16023374
Q Person ] vehicle &) Miscollaneous r dmmmwso.mmu SL. |P-n- 1« 2
Domessc Related Garg Releted Juveniie Relsted Hals Crima Cats / Time Gezmed  Data / Tene Roponed
a (] (m] O 2/8/12016 @ 0010 same #4
Pastof Occumenca [8 Reporing Aren Stresl Code 10-CAD Number 1 Location Ghvan by Dispatcher 12 Campanian Rvport Mo
4844 212 r r 2661 on view
3 Case Siatus 15 Follow-up 18 Crima Code |17 Crie Clas 18 Dencriba Location of Offensa or Type of Fremisa 19 Rogoried by Crime Waicher
Tl open 60 Closed MDN&G:ADYHEND cltybar ) Yes XiNo
Complainent ! Nmmr‘muu or Fiem Namo ¥ Businey ‘Residenca f Address { nciude Sax Race oon
WVictim Gauo.z\ C"IE Fayette Sz? m | - fm !
Empioysd or Schoaol Anlencng (Inciude City Locatad) Houss of EmploymentResioence Phane Other Phane Sobriety]
BCPD police varias
27 Injurias and Location on Body Vickm's Condiion mwrm‘? 22 Victm { Asyiant Retationshepr3 Cutant ] Formar Cohateant
‘Oves@no ! 0 Yes & No
4 Reperting [larme {Last. Firnl, W5 Sex fsn Ags 00D “Address (Inchude CHty County State. Zig) " Ratidancs Prone | Dthar Prors
r Person same #20 H :
\MlnulPumlSuumn Plarme (Last, Firgt, MJ} JAgamss (inctucde City County. Stals. 2w) F.mm Dihar Phone
| g
2 Swpea fiame Last, Feu, M) ATGre13 nckude Cty Courly, Stis, 219) Ra OB Th Weghi
Ramos, Nicolas j 1?& Cherry Valley Rd rﬁl : ﬁ ' | 101159 | -
Compianaon Har ColerLangervStyin Im Fm ruul Har irum "ﬁrmu
!
ants Shows rmmonawu {Tahoas, Plercings. Scam, Mans Amenl, ot} Amest NumDer
l nfa
Tracemarhd of SIpeciis) {AUon  Conversaton) % Pow of Entry Fu:muns.m [0 Marnor ciEscape. 7 Dirction f Escape
Wapon 7 Mesns of Attack Fuommdhcmm!&m andrmuum Immlm-m
Vehcls Sutpec Vidim Stolen Towsd Omer[Tap Narber Vhicls Yaar Make Model '«amsmm Wieage

rlm

[Varncle leanufcauon Numoer (VIN)

popition Locked Minlwlhn Doors Locksd Mm!wﬁuahl:l :ﬂmylnc-r Spnfhhl':ar'lmulhd
DYesDNo‘EIYesEINoDYnDNoDYuDNoDYesUNo‘DYesEINoDYesCINoUYesEINm

07 Registared Owner Name {Lest, First, MI) E-11] !!lcn Agn MB m-uamancamSm Zig)
! H
13 Recovered by ﬂlll:ﬂﬂ'?hﬁﬂ 120 E-videnca of Sinpping / Tampering 1 Rapo. Chack |2 Tow List Check [43 Ownar Nowled
| _ 2 es O No|Q Yes QI No[O Yes DI No
4 Tow Jocation Towsd From Locaton Towsd To Tewed by Tow Truck Operalor Sigrature
f !
15 Detacyve Noined ]ﬁcmmwﬂw Airet Numbar Dala Ture (48 Mecscal Examicer Nolfled, D Tars
—y 1 -
47 Crime Lab Techniclen Name m‘mr Tima IA!HNDMPMMMM Time
i
9 Communications Supenvissr snowu-am:an Tima 1 Victim A A Ind IE:
Herted Dves ®No | O Yes @No | Fomis) Pravaad ) yas B No |

Eﬂnmm

mmd =
= o ‘.:‘w:-wh {3) Praperty Listng,

==
mmum# mb-wlouululmumalmmmh
m-mnwwwm—mwu-mm =l Charges.

Com: La Rumba, LLC
TiA: La Rumba

1650-54 E. Pratt St
Baltimore, MD 21231
ticensea: Tanla A. Ramos

:LBD7 380
3 Conlinus|
i A}
Reponing Otficar Nlmt(PﬂlﬂT CLEARLY) Sequancs No Astigwmaent
Galto. A 1118 _- VICE
Approving Supandser Rark and Name Emﬂo. Adsignenent
Sot. Leisher . G3aos VICE
Faus Data Entared By _ tsmun.;:m Time lsna.m

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT Trime T incident

Atternptlz Complalat Number
l:'ugggw BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liqour Board Viotation a 2-16023374
Continuation O Follow Up “““"1550_5'2"5" ?:?a'ﬁ" snf Prs 2 w2
Poren M uuuamm vm MissingPerson  Cusody  JaDate /Time of Thia Rapont [ Amwat 7 Cuatody Haamber
[m] [m] (] 2!612016 @ 0010
ERmMn Sveet Coos 30 CAD Number 14 Originad Report Dats / Time 12 Offensa / Incident Changed From
4844 212 2661 same #4
3 Caze Sishs 14 Mulipis Claaranca 15 Guss Dpositen 16 Followup 17 Crene Code |10 Crima Clasafication
D) Open i Clased| O Yes @No i Clasred Ol Kot Cia OvesKINo
19 Comptainsnt/ [Name (Last, Fist, M1}, o Fim Nama § Business |Reticonce / Address {inchuda Chy, County. State, Zip) Se Raca Age 00B
victn Galto, A I 601 E. Faystte St ;!
EW« Forwsrdad To o i -
¢ B o tlhnummmmmmm%ﬁ:*mmwmmu byl Prev o rainbs iy srber faly

; On 2/6/2016 at approx 0010hrs. Your wriler along with members of the BCPD VICE unit, Maryland Ligour board of Balto City,
'Maryland State Police, and Federal Agents conducied 3 joint effort of bar inspactions In the Southeast District of Baltimora City,
'AII members of this jeint effort were wearing palice tactical vest which digplay the word POLICE writien in bold white letiars on the
-fronl and back of said tactical vests. Also our badges from each different agency wera displayed on the front of the vesL. The
tmember of the Baltimore City Maryland Liqour Board was wearing a Jacket which displayed tha crast of the Maryland Ligour
iBoard and also a badge was displayed around the neck of this Liqour Inspaclor. Upon amival of La Rumba 1650-54 E. Pratt St,
=your writer Det. Abraham Gatto, along with members of this joint effort made entry of the mentioned address. Al this time our
joint effort began conducling a full inspection of the bar, the storage area, balhraoms of both male and female, and lastly the
kitchen which was up and running with a caok operating the slove st the time of our arsival, Det. Greenhill and Sgt. Leisher made
cantact with the night manager, Mr. Nicolas Humberto Ramos 10/11/1959. During the inspacilon we discoverad that the
astablishment was aperating without any hat water. During the time our units were doing the inspection the staff could not disptay
any hat running water for us. Undar the order of tha Health Deparment who we had praviously contacled, Mrs Jessica Speaker.
:We advisad Mr. Ramos that his bar would be closed du to the infraction, At this time we began telling patrons that they needed
1o axit the establishmant. During this process, Mr. Ramos became very angry and started yelling. He then pulied his phone out
and started recording all of the officers involved in this joint operation. Mr Ramos turned an a hright light which was part of his
icell phone and started painting it in tha facs of various officars standing In the bar. Mr, Ramos at one time pointed the very bright
'Ilghl in my face. During this recarding and biinding of whomever's syes he painted his phona at, Mr. Ramos was yelling stating "
'Vwa La Baltimora™ “Baltimore Is a republic” *I dont make any fucking money, all of you make fucking monsy every month® This
phrase ha reapeated over and over again. Mr. Ramos also said " | dont have any drugs or prostilution” | just dont have and hot
waterllll Once the bar was finally emptied of all patrons our units began to exit the establishment. Mr. Ramos followed us outside
;and continued filming and yelling at the entire unit of officers. Agaln he stated | dont make and fucking money. He then said "
iwho pays for the gas In your vehicle? He asked that quastion several times. | was able to laok around while Mr. Ramos was
screaming and yelling et the units. | obsarved 4 black males stopping on E. Pralt street i watch the events unfold. | than looked
1up end down Broadway and obsarved whita males and females looking from the athar side of tha street dus Lo the loud nature of
iMr. Ramos. Saveral of his patrons remained on the sidewalk to listan (o him yelling at tha police units. This verbal assault

i continued fill all of our units were back Inside vehiclas. During the verbal assualt insida the bar, our units were able to take a
racording of Mr. Ramos expressing himself. That racording will be available to the liqour board upen their requast. Ligour board
Inspector Chrisamallis has a recording of the incident. All events occumred in Baltimere City Maryland.

Continusd
0
3 FOpOrUNg POroN S SIQNBtre Dats
| affirm and daclare that the statements above are true to tha best of my knowledge: -
ummmmmm F No Asvigr Sirature g ] o
Dat. Gatto, A i 1115 VICE !
Approving Supenisas 5 [rirTe—— v
Sat. Laisher {6308 VICE s '

I«Tasauma, me?'; ﬁ.,. lz:mm —Fﬂm —

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




HOME - SEARCH LICENSE RECORDS ' NEW LICENSE -

Maryland Judiciary Business Licenses Online

ARYLAND

oo iRy 5 Maryland Business Licenses Online

HOME > Search License > Search Results

Search License Results
Below you will find the results to your License Search.

Net all businesses require a licensa issued by the Clerk of the Chrcuit Court. Not all
hecenses are required in all countles, The information provided Is a representation of the
records In the Clerk of the Circult Court's office and is not guaranteed to be complete.
tf you have quastions concerning licensing please contact the Clerk of the Circuit
Court’s office in the county in which the business is located. If you wish to report a
business that you believe |s operating without a license please contact the Comptrolier
of the Treasury - Business License Enforcement Division at 410-260-6240,

You searched for
Owner Name La Rumba
Jurlsdiction Baltimore City
Yeor 2015

Displaying 1-1 {of 1) matching your criterla

You may wish to reduce your search criterla to Increase the number of
responses found

* Note : Detailed License Information 15 not avadable for Licenses which show a status
of Pending
1. Pending *

LA RUMBA LLC Llc. Status: Oe'mguent

1650-54 E. PRATT STREET

BALTIMORE, MD 21231

EDTT/RENEW LICENIE - MAXKE A PAYMENT - ' LINKS -0 CONTACTUS | HELP

Get the right license

"How do | get started?"

Starting o new business in Maryland?
FAQ-Frequently Asked Questions

MO Law Title 17

Clerk of the Circuit
Court

LAVINIA G ALEXANDER, CLERK OF
CIRCUIT COURT

100 N. CALVERT STREET, RODM &27
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

(410)333-3790

E-mail

glicense. baltimorecity §courts state md us
Website

www.ballacts. state. md.us

Haurs of Operation:

8:30 AM. to 4:30 .M.

Monday through Friday except state
holidays

Helpful Hints

Use the "click for detall” link to see
the Busi License Inf {

1f you want to add or edit/renew o
license,
PLEASE LOGIN HERE.

HOME | SEARCH LICENSE RECORDS | NEW LICENSE | EDIT/RENEW LICENSES | MAKE A PAYMENT | LINKS | CONTACT US | HELP

The Manyiand Jud ctary, s agences, officers, or employess de not guarantea tha accuracy. relability or tenelinest of 3ny Infarmation contained In this system. Users

refy on thes Infarmnatian at thalr own righ,

Page 1 of |

https://jportal. mdcourts.gov/license/pbSearchResult.jsp?slcJurisdiction=30&txtTradeName... 2/24/2016



Page 1 of 2

- Liquor Board System
TN
-] | l

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day w | AddMewlicense w» | Query w | Help »

License Detail

Version 1.0

[_._Close the License _[] { Print License || Print Renewal Letter | {_<<Go Back
License Info
License Num: LBD7 380 Cert Num: 1090 Fee: $1,320.00 Sialus: Renewed
License Daote:5/1/2015 License Year, 2015

CR Number: 12505027

Payment Dale:  04-30-15 i\’bq , ' 6 ‘tth
2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [ /

2015 Trader's License [~ [ Update Info | CDR P
[ Click to Start License Renewal \;7 kc,‘ \v£ {

e N
Add Adult Enterfainment license poet z

[V
( Add New Adult Entertainement License ] 0.,‘5 l bl’{ /
Location s
Corp Name: LA RUMBA, LLC "0’ 60’
Trade Name: LA RUMBA w

Zone Code: 23

Phone: 443-250-6477 (\"i C,QAC _" "
Block Num: 1650-54 Sireet: PRATT STREET EAST \‘ n ve
City: BALTIMORE Siate: MD Tp: 21231 % 2

CR Number: 12505027

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Reslriction:

CHILDREN TO BE KEPT OFF PREMISES AT ALL TIMES EXCEPT WHEN ACCOMPANIED BY
THEIR PARENTS. A SIGN TO THIS EFFECT TO BE POSTED WITHIN THE PREMISES, ROGER
DURHAM AND KATHRYN LOCKLEAR BARRED FROM PREMISES IN ANY CAPACITY,

[ Edit the License Location Info l[ Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Lost Name {Street City Stale |Zip Action Change Owner
TANIA A, [RAMOS 118 CHERRY VALLEY ROAD  |REISTERSTOWN |MD [21134 L@J L Remove Owner |
Comments
Date Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=318225 2/24/2016



Page 2 of 2

02/04/2016 Pbgg(F::\le;E;UﬁOOo; 8$8875/?8 FEE; SUSPENSION HAS BEEN LIFTED; Gave Licensee his license [_D?Iae-l
ey s o oot b~ = | s
01/19/2016[State of MD Tox Hold, letter sent... /sb [ Detete |
01/14/2014[Sent Invoice statement to licensee for fine of $875.00.... /sb [ Delete
01/05/2016|Letter senl to licensee home address about 09/24/15 violation hearing, owes $875.00, [ Delete
10/29/2015(Sent letter for past due violalion fee $875.00; hearing date 09/24/15. rmi

?/24/15 Public Hearing re: Yiolation of 3.05 GUILTY (2-0 voie), Violation of Rule 3.06 Violation of [—"-
09/28/2015 Rule 3.07 Violation of Rule 4.18 (Guilly all charges merged)$750 fine * 7 days to pay Delete |

06/22/15 - Merchant came in and Paid $1350,00 for NSF Check, $1320.00 + 30.00 NSF Fee... SEE [—‘
06/23/2015 129 §. Broadway Arcos Restaurant. Invoice #99079... /sb Delete |

10/09/2013{09/1%9/13 Public Hearing re: Violalion of Rule 4.01{a)Guilty $ 500 amin fee $125 total fine $625 | Delete |

2/13/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 Charter not in good slanding. Submitted "—*
10/22/2012 required documenlation. Paid $125 fine in liev of hearing. %I

09/17/2012 9/13/2012 Public Hearing re; VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 Charter of limited liability not in good
standing. FAILED TO APPEAR.

09/268/2010(09/27/10 $125 ADM.FEE PAID IN FULL #74930 [ Delete

09/23/10 Public Heoring re: Violations 3.12,Arl.28,5ec.10-301{j){1).rule 4.18,& rule 3.02.DECISION:
09/28/2010|RULE 3.12 NOT GUILTY,ART.28,SEC.10-301{j}{ 1) GUILTY NO FINE, RULE 4,18 NOT GUILTY AND RUCE | Delete |
3.02 NOT GUILTY.MUST PAY $125 ADM.FEE.

01/20/2010[01/20/10 $125 ADMFEE PAID IN FULL #70677 | Delete ]

05/22/2008[05/02/08 $775 FINE PAID IN FULL #63851 Delete ]
03/13/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01({0).3.06,3.03(c) & 3.03(a}.DECISION: RULE 4.0

03/18/2008|(a) GUILTY $500 & RULE 3.06(c) GUILTY $200/5USP.$100, RULE 3.03{c) GUILTY $100SUSP.$75 & [ Delete |

RULE 3.03{a)} GUILTY $100/SUSP.$75.FINE $650 + $125 ADM.FEE = $775
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